

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G.SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2210/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 14/09/2006 in CWP No.4474/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

HARYANA STATE CO-OP.NHG.FEDN.LTD.TR.M.D

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PREM KUMAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

WITH SLP(C)NOS.6911 and 7476 of 2007

Date: 10/10/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, Adv.
Mr. Devashish Bharuka, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

SLP(C)No.2210/2007 :

Petitioner has to take appropriate steps to confirm service upon unserved Respondent Nos. 1 and 2, before 22nd November, 2007.

In rest of the matters petitioner has to disclose the outcome of dasti service, before the next date.

List the matters on 22nd November, 2007.

s

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar