

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2210/2007

HARYANA STATE CO-OP.NHG.FEDN.LTD.TR.M.D

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PREM KUMAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 6911 of 2007

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 7476 of 2007

(With office report)

Date: 06/05/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra,Adv.

Mr. Devashish Bharuka,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Interim application filed on 5.5.2008 for substitute service is allowed as prayed
for. Public notice be issued accordingly.

List the matter on 14.7.2008.

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar