

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2210/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 14/09/2006 in CWP No. 4474/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

HARYANA STATE CO-OP.NHG.FEDN.LTD.TR.M.D

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PREM KUMAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substituted service and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 6911 of 2007(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 7476 of 2007(With office report)

Date: 31/08/2009

These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, Adv.

Mr. Alok Sangwan, adv.

Mr. Devashish Bharuka, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Mukesh Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the petitioner in these petitions.

We do not find any merit in these petitions. They are dismissed accordingly.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)
Court Master

(Indu Satija)
Court Master